m PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
Name of conveying party(let):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
François Jean-Louis Jerome BOUTIGNON	Name: Disphar International B.V
09/10/2008), Jean-Marc AIACHE (09/18/2008),	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Markalakama 6
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Winkelskamp 6
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Hengelo
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Netherlands Zip: NL-7255 PZ
X Other Correction: PZ was missing from postal code - Reel 024082, Frame 0788	Additional name(s) & address(es) Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/161,102	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Glullo A. DeConti, Jr., Esq. LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: HEU-017US	
Street Address: One Post Office Square	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
mb t	8. Payment Information
City: <u>Boston</u> State: MA Zip: 02109-2127	-
State: MA 25 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52	
Fex Number: (617) 742-4214	Deposit Account Number 12-0080 Authorized User Name Glullo A. DeConti, Jr., Esq.
Emall Address: [p@lahive.com]	Authorized User Name Glullo A. DeConti, Jr., Esq.
9. Signature:	March 31, 2010
Signature	Date
Brian C. Trinque, Ph.D 56,593 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	<u></u>
	ng attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent an cordstine Services. Director of the US Patent and Tradamark Office, P.O.
Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the data shown below.	(/)
Dated: March 31, 2010 Signature:	(Brian C. Trinque, Ph.D.)

PATENT REEL: 024172 FRAME: 0463

218 8

	RECORDATION (s	FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595 upplemental sheet)	5)
Additional Convey	/ing Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Thomas Jean Henri B	BARRES (09/10/2008), s	and Fiorian TAPISSIER (09/10/200	8)
	,		
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
ī			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:	· .		
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zlp:
<u> </u>			<u></u>
1		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
Olty:	State:	Country:	Zlp:
	ations and/or Paten		
Additional Patent Applica		Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
TA, COMMISSO.			
1	Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes N	lo

Docket No.: HEU-017US

TO: GIULIO A. DECONTI, JR. MPANY: LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LL

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ilectronic Version itylesheet Version		03/15/2010 501119407			
SUBMISSION TYPE	i:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name		Execution Date			
Francois Jean-Louis	s Jerome Boution		09/10/2008		
Jean-Maro Alache			09/18/2008		
Thomas Jean Henri	MISSING		09/10/2008		
Florian Taplesier			09/10/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Disphar Intern	Dispher International B.V.			
Street Address:	Winkelskamp	Winkelskamp 6			
City:	Hengélů				
State/Country:	NETHERLAN	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	NL-7255	*****			
PROPERTY NUMB		Nur	mber		
Application Number	797000	12161102			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence water Phone: Email: Correspondent Nari Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(617)74: ## be sent via US 617-227 gcoy@l: ne: Glullo A Lehive i One Po	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	estul.		
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	HEU-017US	MEU-017US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian C. Trinque, Ph.D.					
Total Attachments:	3				

PATENT

REEL: 024172 FRAME: 0465

03/31/2010 16:04 FAX 6177424214

LAHIVE&COCKFIELD

21010/013

TO: GIULIO A. DECONTI, JR. MPANY: LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LI

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024172 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Francois Jean-Louis Jerome BOUTIGNON; Jean-Marc AIACHE; Thomas Jean Henri BARRES; and Florian TAPISSIER, of Clermont-Ferrand, France; Clermont-Ferrand, France; Chamalieres, France; and Clermont-Ferrand, France, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Disphar International B.V.

a Corporation, having its principal place of business at Winkelskamp 6, NL-7255 PZ Hengelo, NETHERLANDS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Disphar International B.V.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

FOAM-FORMING COMPOSITION

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
x Application No.: 12/161,102, filed on July 16, 2008, US National Phase of Internationa Application No.: PCT/EP2007/00271, Filed January 12, 2007
and
x Provisional Application No. 60/761779, filed on January 25, 2006 and EP 06 100 572.4 filed January 19, 2006

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

HEU-017US

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

HEU-017US

2

Market Control of the
Francois Jean-Louis Jerome
Boutignon
Sept 10, 2008
Date
Jean-Marc Ajache
Alaska Alaska
1 Out Interest
Date Sell 18/ 2008
Date
Thomas Jean Henri Barres
Thomas Jean Henri Barres
Date Sept 10, 2008
1
Florian Tapissier
H a

Witness Thomas Jan Hom 13 HRRES Date

PATENT REEL: 024172 FRAME: 0469

3

Date